




**TABULATION OF BIDS**

HAWK Beacon - 39th Street and E.P. True Parkway Intersection  
 West Des Moines, Iowa  
 Project No. 0510-053-2019



<b>Bid Date: 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, March 25, 2020</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Iowa Signal, Inc 3711 SE Capitol Circle Grimes, IA 50111</b>		<b>Van Maanen Electric, Inc. 627 N. 19th Avenue E. Newton, IA 50208</b>	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2.1	Topsoil, Off-Site, Furnish and Place	CY	35	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$96.50	\$3,377.50
6.1	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	EA	1	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,758.00	\$3,758.00
7.1	Curb and Gutter, 2.0 FT., 9 IN Thick	LF	79	75.00	\$5,925.00	75.00	\$5,925.00	58.50	\$4,621.50
7.2	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	79	35.00	\$2,765.00	25.00	\$1,975.00	16.00	\$1,264.00
7.3	Sidewalk Removal	SY	83	25.00	\$2,075.00	25.00	\$2,075.00	20.00	\$1,660.00
7.4	Sidewalk, PCC, 4 IN.	SY	56	75.00	\$4,200.00	55.00	\$3,080.00	90.00	\$5,040.00
7.5	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 IN.	SY	12	150.00	\$1,800.00	110.00	\$1,320.00	100.00	\$1,200.00
7.6	Detectable Warning	SF	48	50.00	\$2,400.00	40.00	\$1,920.00	108.00	\$5,184.00
8.1	Traffic Signal	SY	1	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	83,597.25	\$83,597.25	105,310.00	\$105,310.00
8.2	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable	CY	11.64	250.00	\$2,910.00	410.00	\$4,772.40	621.25	\$7,231.35
8.3	Pavement Markings Removed, Waterblasted	LF	0.12	9,000.00	\$1,080.00	5,000.00	\$600.00	5,980.00	\$717.60
8.4	Temporary Traffic Control	LF	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,150.00	\$6,150.00	8,200.00	\$8,200.00
8.5	Changeable Message Sign (CMS)	LF	3	350.00	\$1,050.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	445.00	\$1,335.00
9.1	Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching, Type 1	EA	0.07	15,000.00	\$1,050.00	28,500.00	\$1,995.00	28,500.00	\$1,995.00
9.2	Mulching, Wood Cellulose Fiber	EA	0.07	25,000.00	\$1,750.00	14,000.00	\$980.00	28,000.00	\$1,960.00
9.3	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-In Intake Protection	EA	4	75.00	\$300.00	200.00	\$800.00	325.00	\$1,300.00
11.1	Construction Survey	EA	1	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	9,400.00	\$9,400.00
11.2	Concrete Washout	EA	1	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	250.00	\$250.00	600.00	\$600.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$170,280.00</b>	<b>\$124,439.65</b>		<b>\$164,153.95</b>	
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received March 25, 2020 on HAWK Beacon - 39th Street and E.P. True Parkway Intersection. Project No. 0510-053-2019.									
 Michael E. Lyons		License No. 17691		Date: 03/25/2020					